

**Chief Fire Officer Chris Lowther**

**Freedom of Information Request Response Ref Number: AN 21 03 17 1**

**Date of Response: 13 April 2017**

**Request:**

1. How many assaults on firefighters have been recorded over the last six calendar years?  
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 (until 22/03/2017)
2. Please could you break down the figures into categories e.g. verbal abuse, physical abuse and incidents of missiles being thrown?
3. How many firefighters suffered injuries as a result of the assaults above?
4. Of those injured, how many firefighters received first aid treatment, hospital treatment and / or had to take time off work?

**Response:**

Please see enclosed document containing detailed information in response to your recent request.

Service Headquarters Nissan Way Barmston Mere Sunderland SR5 3QY  
Telephone 0191 444 1500 Fax 0191 444 1512



## Copyright

All TWFRS produced material is the copyright of Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service unless stated otherwise, and usual copyright restrictions apply. Any information we provide to you in responding to a request for information, is still the copyright of Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service unless stated otherwise. If you wish to copy any information we have provided you may do so in any format for any non-commercial purpose provided that:

- It is reproduced accurately
- It is not used in a misleading context
- The source and copyright status of the material are acknowledged and
- The material you produce is published or distributed without charge.

Material produced by any other organisation is the copyright of the organisation which produced it, unless stated otherwise. Applications for permission to reproduce material for any commercial purpose may be made to:

The FOI Officer

Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

Service Headquarters

Barmston Mere

Sunderland

Tyne and Wear

SR5 3QY

Email: [foi@twfire.gov.uk](mailto:foi@twfire.gov.uk)

Permission is usually granted free of charge to educational organisations.

### Re-use of Public Sector Information

You have a right to ask us if you can re-use information for which we hold the copyright. Your request must be in writing. If we agree in principle to the request, we would communicate to you the conditions for re-use and other license terms within 20 working days. We issue licenses, which include the conditions for re-use, on a case by case basis. To request a license to re-use our information contact the FOI Officer at the above address. This does not affect our copyright.